

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE,
FAST TRACK 1ST COURT, LALBAGH, DISTRICT- MURSHIDABAD.

MACC - 05/18.

C.N.R No. - WBMD05-000041-2018

Order No.65, dated 04.02.2023.

Petitioner files hazira.

Today date is fixed for further evidence. No witness from the side of the petitioner. There is no petition for seeking time for evidence from the end of the petitioner. However, the petitioner is given time for further evidence for the sake of justice in default as to why the OP evidence will not be commenced by closing petitioner's side evidence.

To 20.05.2023 for further evidence I.d. OP evidence.

Additional District Judge,
1st Fast Track Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.