

MACC - 05/2018  
CNR No: WBMD05000041-2018  
Present: Shri Rishi Kushary  
JO No.: WB01011

Order No.81 dated: 17.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Petitioner is present before this Ld.Court by filing hazira with engaged  
Ld.Advocate.

OP is absent without any steps today.

Regular PO has been transferred, Iam in-charge of this Court.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 13.03.2026 for appearance and evidence.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup>FTC, Lalbagh, Murshidabad  
(In-charge)